PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the application number previously recorded on Reel 031237 Frame 0831. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct application number is 14030259. The incorrect number was

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
	08/19/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Funai Electric Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	7-1, 7-Chome, Nakagaito, Daito-shi
City:	Osaka
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	574-0013

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14030259

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2028611783

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

(202) 861-1500

Email:

sgoldman@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Baker & Hostetler LLP

Address Line 1:

1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW, Suite 1100

Address Line 2:

Washington Square

Address Line 4:

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-5304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	042344.021860	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie J. Goldman	
Signature:	/Stephanie J. Goldman/	
Date:	09/25/2013	

PATENT

REEL: 031368 FRAME: 0611



United States Patent and Trademark Office



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNM	ENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1			
SUBMISSION TY	PE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CO	NVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	Na	ame	Execution Date
Ken Nishioka			08/19/2013
RECEIVING PAR	RTY DATA		
RECEIVING PAI	RTY DATA		
Name:	Funai Electric C	**************************************	
Name: Street Address:	Funai Electric C	o., Ltd. Jakagaito, Daito-shi	
Name: Street Address: City:	Funai Electric C 7-1, 7-Chome, N Osaka	**************************************	
Name: Street Address:	Funai Electric C 7-1, 7-Chome, N Osaka JAPAN	**************************************	
Name: Street Address: City:	Funai Electric C 7-1, 7-Chome, N Osaka	**************************************	
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country:	Funai Electric C 7-1, 7-Chome, N Osaka JAPAN 574-0013	**************************************	
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	Funai Electric C. 7-1, 7-Chome, N. Osaka JAPAN 574-0013 ABERS Total: 1	**************************************	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2028611783

10/2/2013 2:55:31 PM

CI Receptionist

+1 513-929-0303

Page 5

USPTO. EPAS. Receipt

Page 2 of 2

Email: sgoldman@bak Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail addre Correspondent Name: Baker & Hostet Address Line 1: 1050 Connectic Address Line 2: Washington Squ	sgoldman@bakerlaw.com pondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. spondent Name: Baker & Hostetler LLP ss Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW, Suite 1100 ss Line 2: Washington Square	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	042344.021860	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie J. Goldman	
Signature: /Stephanie J. Goldman/		
Date: 09/19/2013		
Total Attachments: 3 source=042344-021860-Assign-EFS#page1.tif source=042344-021860-Assign-EFS#page2.tif source=042344-021860-Assign-EFS#page3.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: PAT2545900 Receipt Date: 09/19/2013 Fee Amount: \$40		

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

Docket No. 042344.021860

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Ken NISHIOKA
c/o Funai Blectric Co., Ltd.
7-1, 7-Chome, Nakagaito, Daito-shi
Osaka 574-0013, Japan

("Assignor(s)"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys unto

Funai Electric Co., Ltd., a corporation of Japan
7-1, 7-Chome, Nakagaito, Daito-shi
Osaka 574-0013, Japan

("Assignee"), all right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following (collectively, "Rights"):

The patent application(s) listed in the following table ("Application(s)");

Patent Application No.	Country/ Region	Filing Date	Title
JP2012-205969	Japan	Sep. 19, 2012	Image Display Apparatus
14/030,259	US	September 18, 2013	Image Display Apparatus and Electronic Apparatus Having Projector Function

- 2. All inventions claimed and/or capable of being claimed in the Application(s) ("Invention(s)");
- 3. All rights with respect to the Invention(s), including all U.S. patents or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted with respect to the Invention(s) or from any direct or indirect divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other patent applications claiming priority rights from the Application(s) ("Potential Patents");

Page 1 of 3

Assignment of Patent Rights Page 2 of 3

- 4. All reissues, reexaminations, extensions, or registrations of the Potential Patents;
- 5. All non-United States patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to and/or based upon any or all of the Invention(s), the Application(s), and the Potential Patents, including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances (collectively, "Foreign Rights"), and including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee, its successors and assigns;
- 6. All rights to claim priority rights deriving from the Application(s);
- 7. All existing and/or potential causes of action and remedies related to any or all of the Application(s), the Invention(s), the Potential Patents, and the Foreign Rights (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to any of the foregoing and the right to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the foregoing); and
- 8. Any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Application(s), the Invention(s), Potential Patents, and the Foreign Rights.

Assignor(s) shall not sign any document or do any act conflicting with this Assignment.

Assignor(s) shall, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns deem necessary or desirable to perfect enjoyment of the Rights, conduct proceedings regarding the Rights (including any prosecution, litigation, or interference proceedings), or perfect or defend title to the Rights.

Assignor(s) requests the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models, or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Rights in the name of the Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor(s) hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Baker & Hostetler LLP to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including, for example, patent application numbers and filing dates, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign jurisdictions for recordation of this document.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns and shall be binding upon Assignor(s), their successors, legal representatives and assigns.

[Signature page(s) follow]

Assignment of Patent Rights Page 3 of 3	
By: Ken Nishtoka Ken NISHIOKA	
Date: August 19, 2013	
STATEMENT BY WITNESS:	
I,	[full legal name of witness], whose address is
	[full address of witness] hereby declare that I was
personally present and did see the abo	ve-named person, personally known to me to be the person
named in the assignment, duly sign ar	nd execute the same,
Signature of Witness:	

PATENT REEL: 031368 FRAME: 0616